Announced Non-Brokered Private Placement
Raises

16.05.2016 | ACCESS Newswire

Silver Shield Resources Corp., (CSE: SSR), (the "Corporation") announced today that it has closed the Fifth
and Final Tranche of its concurrent non-brokered Private Placement offerings. In total Two Hundred and
Forty-One Thousand, Five Hundred & Eighteen Dollars ("$241,518.00") CDN was raised via the sale of Two
Million Two Hundred and Eight-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty ("2,286,980") units at $0.10 per unit,
and via the sale of One Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Two ("1,282") Series "A" Preferred Shares at
$10.00 per share.

No commission or finder's fee is payable with respect to the closing of this tranche of the placements. Each
unit is comprised of one common share of the Corporation, and one-half of one common share purchase
warrant. Each whole warrant entitles the holder to acquire one common share of the Corporation for $0.15
for a period of 36 months from the closing date. Combined and in total, the Corporation raised One Million,
One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty-Eight Dollars ("$1,175,558.00") CDN
between the two offerings.

The Corporation has agreed to issue an aggregate of Eight Hundred & Sixty-Six Thousand, One Hundred &
Seventy-Five ("866,175") Shares at a deemed prices of $0.10 & $0.20 per Share to settle debts owed to
arm's length and non-arm's length parties. All Shares issued in connection with the shares for debt
transaction are subject to a four-month statutory hold period, in accordance with applicable securities